3.

the

4. Lot

The work is as follows:

Electrification of IBIA, TAVENDONG and SAGI Quarters of Babungo Village in Babessi SUB-DIVISION,
Ngoketunjia Division of the North West Region.

Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 33,000,000 FCFA (Thirty-three million FCFA)
5.

Participation and origin
Participation to this Invitation to Tender is opened to Cameroonian enterprises that are in

compliance with the Cameroon laws.

6.

Financing
Works which form the subject of this Invitation to Tender shall be financed by the PIB

[...]

Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate
and whose list is found in

8.

banking establishment approved by the Ministry In charge of Finance
document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 660,000 (Six hundred and sixty Thousand
FCFA) and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Babessi Council, Contract Award Service,
as soon as this notice is published.

9.

Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the Babessi Council, Contract Award Service as soon as this

notice is published against payment of the sum of 55,000 Francs CFA (Fifty-five thousand Francs
CFA), payable at the Babessi Council Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the Tender File.

Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies including 01 (one) original and 06
(six) copies marked as such, should reach the Babessi Council, Contract Award Service not later than

[...]

Electrification des quartlers Ibia, Tavendong et Sag! du Village Babungo Dans

L’arrondissement De Babessi, Departement De Ngoketunjia, Region Du Nord-Ouest.

CoOt previsionnel

Le coOt previsionnel de I’operation a Tissue des etudes preambles est de Trente-trois million de
francs CFA (33 000 000 FCFA)

Parlicipation et origins
La participation a cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de droit camerounais.

5.

6.

Financement

Les travaux objet du present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'Investlssement Publics

MlNDDEVELdu Cameroun de I’exercice 2022 ImputationBudgetBire:

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire
Cheque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumisston

etablle par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et dont la
liste figure dans la piece 1 2 du DAO, d’un montant de Six cent soixante mille FCFA (660 000
FCFA) et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-dela de la date originale de validite des offres.

8.

Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Marie de

Babessi, Service de Passation des Marches Publics des Publication du present avis.